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SAL First Last TITLE County COMPANY ADDRESS_1 ADDRESS_2 CITY STATE ZIP EMAIL PHONE

Mr Tim Allard City Manager Ingham City of Williamston City Hall 161 E Grand River Williamston MI 48895 manager@williamston-mi.us 655-2774

Ms. Christe Alwin MDEQ ALWINC@michigan.gov

Mr Mike Atayan Drain Commissioner Eaton Eaton County Drain Commission 1045 Independence Blvd Charlotte MI 48813 matayan@eatoncounty.org 517- 543-7500 X1214

Mr Ken Baker DPW Superintendent Ingham City of Mason 435 N Jefferson Street Mason MI 48854 kenb@mason.mi.us 676-1166 X 203

Dr. Jon Bartholic Michigan State University bartholi@msu.edu

Mr John Bayless Administrator Eaton City of Grand Ledge 200 E. Jefferson Grand Ledge MI 48837 jbayless@grand-ledge.com 517-627-2149

Mr Jim Bedford Chapter President 1804 Wood Stree Lansing MI 48912 gairdneri@comcast.net 517-484-5178

Ms Michelle Beloskur Watershed Technician Ingham Ingham Conservation District 1031 W. Dexter Trail Mason MI 48854 michelle.beloskur@macd.org 517-676-2290

The 

Honorable Virgil Bernero Mayor Ingham City of Lansing City Hall 9th Floor 124 W Michigan Avenue Lansing MI 48933 mayor@lansingmi.gov 483-4141

Gabriel Biber Mid-MEAC gjbiber@gmail.com

Ms Kay Bodell Supervisor Ingham Onondaga Township 4675 Onondaga Rd Onondaga MI 49266 clerk@onondagatownship.org 517- 628-2654

Mr Matt Bolang Livingston County Health Department mbolang@co.livingston.mi.us

Mr Gary Bozek Eaton Delta Charter Township 7710 W Saginaw Hwy Lansing MI 48917 323-8540

Mr Matt  Brinkley Assistant Planner Ingham Lansing Charter Township 3209 W Michigan Ave Lansing MI 48917 mbrinkley@lansingtownship.org 485-2272

Mr Dick Brown Deputy Drain Commissioner Eaton Eaton County Drain Commission 1045 Independence Blvd Charlotte MI 48813 RBrown@eatoncounty.org 517- 543-7500 

Mr. Rick Brown Meridian Charter Township 5151 Marsh Road Okemos MI 48864 brown@meridian.mi.us 517-853-4568

Mr Bill Brunner City Engineer Ingham City of Lansing 124 W Michigan Ave Lansing MI 48933 bbrunner@lansingmi.gov

Mr Allen Bryant Environmental Coordinator Ingham Delhi Charter Township 2074 Aurelius Road Holt MI 48842 allen.bryant@delhitownship.com

Ms Sue Butler Supervisor Eaton Windsor Charter Township 405 W Jefferson Dimondale MI 48821 suebutler227@sbcglobal.net 517-646-7510

Ms Stacey Byers Ingham Ingham County Ag Preservation Board 121 E. Maple Mason MI 48854 stacy@sheridanland.com

Mr Donald Byrd Village President Ingham Stockbridge Village PO Box 155 Stockbridge MI 49285 dbyrd@vil.stockbridge.mi.us 517-851-7435

Ms. Erin Campbell TCRPC ecampbell@mitcrpc.org

Ms. Koren Carpenter MDEQ CarpenterK5@michigan.gov

Mr. Doug Carter Retired - Epxeditions riverologist@comcast.net

The 

Honorable Leon Clark Mayor Ingham City of Mason 616 S Jefferson Mason MI 48854 LeonC@mason.mi.us 676-3523

Mr. Thad Cleary MDEQ CLEARYT@michigan.gov

Mr Mike Coddington Supervisor Livingston Howell Township 3525 Byron Road, Howell MI 48855 supervisor@howell-mi-twp.org 517- 546-2817

Mr Martin A Colburn City Administrator/City Clerk Ingham City of Mason City Hall - 201 W Ash St Mason MI 48854 martyc@mason.mi.us 676-9155

Ms Carol Coldburn President Ingham Dansville Village PO Box 62 Dansville MI 48819 623-6753

Mr Don Cooley Supervisor Eaton Oneida Charter Township 512 Whitney St. Grand Ledge MI 48837 dfcooley@aol.com 517-622-8078

Angie Cosman Ingham dr_cosman@ingham.org

Mr Dan Coss City Administrator Clinton City of DeWitt 414 E Main DeWitt MI 48820 dcoss@dewittmi.org 669-2441

Mr Harold Curtis Supervisor Ingham Wheatfield Township 1409 Zimmer Rd Williamston MI 48895 655-1484 Home



SAL First Last TITLE County COMPANY ADDRESS_1 ADDRESS_2 CITY STATE ZIP EMAIL PHONE

Mr Tim Allard City Manager Ingham City of Williamston City Hall 161 E Grand River Williamston MI 48895 manager@williamston-mi.us 655-2774

Mr Kathy Rodgers Supervisor Ingham Lansing Charter Township 3209 W Michigan Ave Lansing MI 48917 rodgerskm@lansingtownship.org 485-2272

Mr Scott De Vries City Engineer Ingham City of Williamston 161 E Grand River Ave Williamston MI 48895 scott.devries@williamston-mi.us 517-655-2774

Ms Sandra Diorka Director of Public Services Ingham Delhi Charter Township 2074 Aurelius Road Holt MI 48842 sandra.diorka@delhitownship.com 699-3879

Mr. Erich Ditschman 1120 Wildwood Drast East Lansing MI 48823 erichditschman@gmail.com

Susan Doty MDEQ Dotys2@michigan.gov

Dr. Erin Dreelin Michigan State University dreelin@msu.edu

Mr John Elsinga Manager Ingham Delhi Charter Township 2074 Aurelius Road Holt MI 48842 john.elsinga@delhitownship.com 694-2137

Mr Troy Feltman Superintendent Clinton Bath Township P.O. Box 247 Bath MI 48808 tfeltman@bathtownship.us 517.641.6728

Mr Randy Fox Councilmember & Mayor Pro-Tem Ingham City of Leslie PO Box 496 Leslie MI 49251 51-589-8236

Mr Stuart Goodrich

Township Supervisor/DDA 

Director Ingham Delhi Charter Township 2074 Aurelius Road Holt MI 48842 stuart.goodrich@delhitownship.com 694-0068(H)

Mr Paul Griffes Supervisor Ingham Locke Township 5287 E Allen Rd Webberville MI 48892 paulgriffes@tds.net 517-468-3372

Geoff Habron MSU habrong@msu.edu

Mr. Jay Hanks President Lansing Oar and Paddle Club jayhanks@aol.com

Mr Phil Hanses Drain Commissioner Clinton Clinton County Drain Commission Clinton County Courthouse 100 E State Street, Suite 2300 St. Johns MI 48879 hansesp@clinton-county.org 989-224-5160

Mr Scott Hanshue Fisheries Management Biologist MDNR 621 North 10th St Plainwell MI 49080 hanshues1@michigan.gov

269-685-6851, ext. 

118

Mr Bob Hanvey Supervisor Livingston Marion Township 2877 W. Coon Lake Rd Howell MI 48843 supervisor@mariontownship.com 517-546-1588  

Mr. Bill Haun Ingham County Health Department He_haun@ingham.org

Dr. Dan Hayes Michigan State University hayesdan@msu.edu

Mr. Gary Haynes President Ingham MGROW P.O. Box 12211 Lansing MI 48909 gehaynes@mgrow.org

Mr Dallas Henney Supervisor Ingham Leslie Township 2600 Olds Rd Leslie MI 49251 dhenney@cablespeed.com 589-9272

John Hesse MSU hessej@msu.edu

The 

Honorable Michelle Hyne Mayor Ingham City of Williamston 161 East Grand River Williamston MI 48895 mayor@williamston-mi.us 517-655-2774

Mr Dean Johnson City Engineer Ingham City of Lansing 124 W Michigan Ave Lansing MI 48933 djohnson@lansingmi.gov 483-4458

Mr Brian Jonckheere Drain Commissioner Livingston Livingston County Drain Commissioner 2300 E. Grand River Suite 105 Howell MI 48843 BJonckheere@co.livingston.mi.us 517.546.0040

Mr. Mark Kieselbach
Director of Community 

Planning and Development Ingham Meridian Charter Township 5151 Marsh Road Okemos MI 48864 kieselbach@meridian.mi.us 517.853.4506

Mr Wayne Kinne Supervisor/Assessor Ingham Ingham Township PO Box 238 Dansville MI 48819 supervisor@inghamtownship.com 517-623-0008

Ms Ruth Kline-Robach Ingham Michigan State University - IWR 1405 S. Harrison Rd. Manly Miles Bldg. Rm 101 East Lansing MI 48823 kliner@msu.edu 355-0224

Ms Kristi Klomp Executive Director Timberland RC&D 1345 Monroe Ave NW Suite 243 Grand Rapids MI 49505 timberlandrcd@gmail.com 616-451-4844

Mr Walt Kulasa Construction Inspector Eaton Delta Charter Township 7710 W Saginaw Hwy Lansing MI 48917 wkulasa@deltami.gov

Mr George Lahanas Interim City Manager Ingham City of East Lansing 410 Abbot Rd East Lansing MI 48823 glahana@cityofeastlansing.com 319-6920

Dr. Jo Latimore Michigan State University latimor1@msu.edu

Mr John Leonard President Ingham Webberville Village 115 South Main Street PO Box 389 Webberville MI 48892 jleonard@villageofwebberville.com 521-3984

Mr Pat Lindemann Drain Commissioner Ingham Ingham County 707 Buhl Ave P.O. Box 220 Mason MI 48854 patricklindemann@me.com 517- 676-8395

Dr. David Long Michigan State University long@msu.edu

The 

Honorable Victor W Loomis Jr Mayor Ingham City of East Lansing 410 Abbot Rd East Lansing MI 48823 vloomis@cityofeastlansing.com 517-319-6920

Mr Steven Lott Supervisor Ingham Alaiedon Township 916 Lamb Road Mason MI 48854 alaiedon@alaiedontwp.com 676-9277



SAL First Last TITLE County COMPANY ADDRESS_1 ADDRESS_2 CITY STATE ZIP EMAIL PHONE

Mr Tim Allard City Manager Ingham City of Williamston City Hall 161 E Grand River Williamston MI 48895 manager@williamston-mi.us 655-2774

Ms. Luanne Maisner Meridian Twp. Parks Dept. maisner@meridian.mi.us

Mr Alec Malvetis CSO Program Engineer Ingham City of Lansing 124 W Michigan Ave Lansing MI 48933 AMalveti@lansingmi.gov 

Phanikumar Mantha MSU phani@msu.edu

Mr Dorwin Marshall Supervisor Ingham White Oak Township 4591 M-36 Stockbridge MI 49285 851-7958

Ms Mickey S Martin Supervisor Ingham Williamstown Township 4990 N Zimmer Road Williamston MI 48895 martinm@williamstowntownship.com 655-3193

Ms Erin McDonough Executive Director Ingham MI United Conservation Clubs P.O. Box 30235 Lansing MI 48909 emcdonough@mucc.org 517-371-1041

Ms Susan McGillicuddy Supervisor Ingham Meridian Charter Township 5151 Marsh Road Okemos MI 48864 mcgillicuddy@meridian.mi.us 853-4262

Mr Rich Miller Supervisor Clinton City of DeWitt 414 E Main DeWitt MI 48820 rmiller@dewittmi.org 669-2441

Mr William C. Miller Supervisor Livingston Iosco Township P.O. Box 1079 Fowlerville MI 48836 ioscotwp@fnwusers.com 517-223-9545

The 

Honorable Michael Moody Mayor Pro-Tem Ingham City of Williamston 161 E Grand River Ave Williamston MI 48895 mmoody@williamston-mi.us 517-655-2774

Ms Robin C Naeyaert

Mayor Pro-Tem/Council 

Member Liason Ingham City of Mason 501 Riverwalk Dr Mason MI 48854 robinn@mason.mi.us 676-3620 (H)

Mr John Neilsen Deputy Controller Ingham Ingham County Courthouse PO Box 319 Mason MI 48854 jneilsen@ingham.org 676-7211 Linda

Ms. Kalie Nye Michigan State University kalie.nye@gmail.com

Ms Belinda Peters County Administrato Livingston Livingston County 304 E. Grand River Ave. Suite 202 Howell MI 48843 Administration@co.livingston.mi.us 517.546.3669

Ms Sue Pigg Executive Director Ingham TCRPC 3135 Pine Tree Rd. Suite 2C Lansing MI 48910 spigg@mitcrpc.org 517-393-0342

Ms Julie Powers Executive Director Ingham Mid-MEAC 405 Grove St. East Lansing MI 48823 jpowers155@gmail.com 517- 292-3078

Mr Paul Pratt Deputy Drain Commissioner Ingham Ingham County Drain Office 707 Buhl Mason MI 48854 ppratt@ingham.org 676-8395

Mr Brian Ralph Chief Operations Officer Ingham Lansing Public Schools 519 W. Kalamazoo St. 210 Lansing MI 48933 brian.ralph@lansingschools.net 517.755.3036

Mr Kenneth Recker

Chief Deputy Drain 

Commissioner Livingston

Livingston County Deputy Drain 

Commissioner 2300 E. Grand River Suite 105 Howell MI 48843 livingstoncountydrain@gmail.com 517.546.0040

Mr Brian Reed

City Manager/Zoning 

Administrator Ingham City of Leslie PO Box 496 Leslie MI 49251 reedb@cityofleslie.org

517-589-8236 Ext. 
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Mr Gerald Richards Township Manager Ingham Meridian Charter Township 5151 Marsh Road Okemos MI 48864 richards@meridian.mi.us 853-4254

Mr Michael Rife Supervisor Livingston Conway Township 8015 N. Fowlerville Rd Fowlerville MI 48836 supervisor@conwaytownship.com 517- 223-0358 

Ms. Molly Rippke MDEQ rippkem@michigan.gov

Mr Paul Risner Supervisor Ingham Stockbridge Township PO Box 837 Stockbridge MI 49285 Risnerp@frontier.com 517-851-4252

Mr Bob Scheuerman Engineering Administrator Ingham City of East Lansing 410 Abbott Rd East Lansing MI 48823 bscheue@cityofeastlansing.com

Mr Ray Severy

Director of Engineering & 

Public Works Ingham Meridian Charter Township 5151 Marsh Road Okemos MI 48864 severy@meridian.mi.us 853-4448

Mr Kip Miller MDARD Constitution Hall P.O. Box 30017 Lansing MI 48909 millerk15@michigan.gov

Mr Larry Silsby Supervisor/Assessor Ingham Aurelius Township 1939 Aurelius Rd Mason MI 48854 larrys@aureliustwp.org 628-2093

Dr. George Silva MSUE silvag@msu.edu

Ms Jennifer Silveri

Watershed Stewardship 

Technician Eaton

Eaton Conservation District: MI Ag 

Environmental Assurance Program 

(MAEAP) 551 Courthouse Dr. Suite 3 Charlotte MI 48813 jennifer.silveri@mi.nacdnet.net 517.543.5848 Ext. 5

Stephanie Smith fluker@msu.edu

Mr Todd Sneathen

Director, Department of Public 

Works Ingham City of East Lansing 410 Abbott Rd East Lansing MI 48823 tsneath@cityofeastlansing.com 337-9459

Mr. Aaron Snell snell@streamsideeco.com

Ms Andrea Stay Executive Director Eaton Eaton Conservation District 551 Courthouse Dr. Suite 3 Charlotte MI 48813 andrea.stay@mi.nacdnet.net 517- 543-5848 Ext. 5

Mr Rod Taylor Manager Clinton DeWitt Charter Township 1401 W Herbison Rd DeWitt MI 48820 rtaylor@dewitttwp.org 669-6576

Ms Karry Trickey District Conservationist

Ingham/ 

Livingston USDA/NRCS 521 N. Okemos Rd. Mason MI 48854 Karry.Trickey@one.usda.gov

Ms Rachael Loucks Watershed Coordinator Eaton Eaton Conservation District 551 Courthouse Dr. Suite 3 Charlotte MI 48813 rachael.loucks@macd.org 517-543-5848 ext.5

Mr Gene Ulrey Supervisor Ingham Bunker Hill Township 3501 Williams Rd Leslie MI 48251 517-589-9886



SAL First Last TITLE County COMPANY ADDRESS_1 ADDRESS_2 CITY STATE ZIP EMAIL PHONE

Mr Tim Allard City Manager Ingham City of Williamston City Hall 161 E Grand River Williamston MI 48895 manager@williamston-mi.us 655-2774

Dr. Henry Vaupel Supervisor Livingston Handy Township 135 N. Grand Ave PO Box 189 Fowlerville MI 48836 henryvaupel@handytownship.com 517-223-3228

Mr. Peter Vincent MDEQ vincentp@michigan.gov

Dr. Tom Voice Michigan State University voice@msu.edu

Mr Ronald Weesies Supervisor Ingham Vevay Township 780 Eden Rd Mason MI 48854 supervisor@vevaytownship.org 676-1764

Mr Neil R West Supervisor Ingham Leroy Township PO Box 416 Webberville MI 48892 leroytwp@yahoo.com 517-521-3729

Mr Ted Westmeier Director/Health Officer Livingston Livingston County Health Department 2300 E. Grand River Suite 102 Fowlerville MI 48836 twestmeier@co.livingston.mi.us 517-552-6801

Mr Jim Wilson Director, BEH Ingham Ingham County Health Department 5303 S. Cedar St. P.O. Box 30161 Lansing MI 48911 jwilson@ingham.org

Dr. Lois Wolfson Michigan State University wolfson1@msu.edu

Mr Ryan Wood Administrator Clinton Clinton County Clinton County Courthouse 100 E State Street, Ste 2100 St Johns MI 48879 woodr@clinton-county.org 989-224-5120

Mr. Rob Zbiciak MDEQ Zbiciakr@michigan.gov 

Livingston Conservation District P.O. Box 916 Fowlerville MI 48836 admin@livingstoncd.org

Mr. Paul Kindel kindel@msu.edu
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